UNOFFICIAL COPY



ATTORNEYS'
TITLE
GUARANTY
FUND,
INC.

Doc#. 2108312326 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/24/2021 11:49 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Illinois Offices:

Champaign | Chicago Arlington Heights | Belleville Frankfort | Gurnee | Libertyville Lombard | Oak Lawn | Skokie | Wheaton 800 252 0402

Wiscor in Office:
WAUKESV 2
800 788 698,
www.atgf.com

JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
LUIS VELASCO bereby referred to as the affiant, states under oath that the affiant resides at 3637 W. Scott , in the City of Alsip , State of ILLINOIS ; that the affiant was
, the decedent; at the time of death, the decedent was one of
acquainted with CONSUELA MARIE PRESBERRY owners of property by virtue of a properly recorded joint tenancy deed, stild property located in COOK County,
owners of property, by virtue of a properly recorded joint tenancy dee(', s; id property located inCOOKCounty, State of ILLINOIS , and legally described as follows:
LOT 5 IN BLOCK 1 IN JOHN F. EBERHART'S SUBDIVISION OF THE JOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THILP: PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
3811 W. 61 st ST., Chicago, Illinois 60629 PIN 19-14-317-019-0000
4
The Anna Mark Contract of the
The decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at death, nor created any remainder interests in property by transfer with retention of a life interest therein or the creation of interests to take effect in possession or enjoyment after death;
The decedent died on NOVEMBER 7, 2018, leaving no/a last will and testament;
The total value of decedent's estate, including the taxable interest in the above property was \$ "0", and the value of the above property individually was \$ "o";
The State and Estate/Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any, that was due from the decedent's estate, has been paid in full;
The affiant makes this affidavit to induce Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc., (ATG®) to issue its policy of title insurance on the above described property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The affiant hereby covenants and agrees, individually, and for the affiants, heirs, personal representatives or assignees, to forever fully indemnify, protect, defend and hold ATG harmless and to reimburse ATG for all loss, costs, damages, suits, attorney's fees, and expenses of every kind and nature that ATG may suffer, expend, or incur by reason of the issuance of said policy, free and clear of the following objections:

1. Claims against the estate ofC	ONSUELO MARIE PRESBERRY	, the decedent;
2. State Estate/Inheritance Tax and Federal	Estate Tax that may be charged again	st the estate of said decedent;
3. Legacies, if any, created by the will of sa	aid decedent;	
4. Rights of contribution.	Jui /	Telosa (Seal)
		(Seal)
Subscribed and sworn to before methis		
27th day of January	<u> </u>	
"OFFICIAL SEA	A)x }	
My Commission Expires of Note: If the decedent left a will, it will be needed.	6/20//020 }	y thereof be presented to ATG for inspection. A
death certificate, together with evidence of payn		
	TC	
This instrument prepared by:	Retur to:	
ARNOLD RIVERA	Arnold Plivera	
Name		Name
3140 N. Laramie Ave.	3140 N. Larrane	
Address		Address
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60641	CHICAGO, ILLI	NOIS 60641
City, State, Zip		City, State, Zip

and the state of t

SOM CO

THE WORD VOID APPEARS WHEN PHOTOCOPIED

CELINICATION OF LEATH FECOND

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

				· · · · · ·	3 3 3 5 5 6	LLITOIO		
	9574 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Transparia	MEDIC	CAL CE	RTIFIC	ATE OF	DEATH	
. 45 %		80 .W.			16 1 M			

TATE FILE NUMBER 2018 0089996	SEX DATE OF DEATH	
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME CONSUELA MARIE PRESBERRY	FEMALE NOVEMBE	
COOK	AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY 64 YEARS JANUARY 07, 1954 HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME	
CHICAGO	3811 WEST 61ST STREET	
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME		EVER IN U.S. ARMED
BIRTHIPLACE SOIL	9ER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSECUIL UNION PARTNERS MADEN NAME NEVER MARRIED/NEVER IN CIVIL. UNION	FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 3811 WEST 61ST STREET	APT. NO. CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO CHICAGO MOTHERICO PARENTS NAME PRIOR TO	YES
COOK STATE TO STATE STAT	HOWARD O PRESBERRY SR BARBARA J ROSS	
INFORMANT'S NAME YVETTE PRESBERRY	DAUGHTER 5100 SOUTH CORNELL AVENUE, CHICAGO	, IL, 60615 OF DISPOSITION
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION		EMBER 12, 2018
FUNERAL HOME CENTRAL CHAPEL INC, 6158 SO	UTH CENTRAL AVEN": CHICAGO, IL, 60638	ICENSE NUMBER
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME ROBERT J MOYNIHAN	O3/908950 DATE FILED WITH LOOK REGIST	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR	NOVEMBER 9, 2018	
CAUSE OF DEATH PART L CARDI	ORESPIRATORY ARREST	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death) b	Diga to (of as a consequence of)	
	Digital (of as a consequence of):	
	Due to (or as a consequence of):	
	Due to (or is a consequence of): Due to (or is a consequence of): WAS AN:AUTOPSY.E	EDECIDAÇÃO NO
	ntributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PARTA. WAS AN AUTORSY.P	
HYPERTENSION	COMPLETE CAUSE C	DE DEATH? N/A
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT PREGNANT WITHIN LAST	YEAR NATUP AL	INJERY AT WORK?
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY	
LOCATION OF INJURY		
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	IF.TRANSPO	RTATION INJURY, SPECIFY
	T SEPNALIVE. WAS MEDICALEXAMINER OR DATE PRONQUINCED	TIME OF DEATH
	25, 2018 CORONER CONTACTED? YES	09:18 AM
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN	NÖVE	MBER 08, 2018
MAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSO	N COMPLETING GAUSE OF DEATH STH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60629 036	08994545458
		44. Tai Tai Bara.



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.



